## **Hamilton County Ageless Iron**

## **Scholarship Application**

Hamilton County Ageless Iron is a local club with approximately 100 members with the intentions of preserving the background of antique farm equipment.

Hamilton County Ageless Iron is offering a \$500 scholarship to be awarded to a graduating senior who resides in Hamilton County and must meet the following guidelines:

The application *must* be typed with work history and transcript attached.

The student must have a major relative to the field of Agriculture.

The student must have a grade point average of 3.0 or above.

Applicants will be asked to participate in a brief interview at the Hamilton County Courthouse Basement. Applicants will be notified of the date and time of the interview. The winner will be selected that evening when all the interviews have been concluded.

Scholarship funds will be awarded directly to the student at the Annual Honors Banquet.

## **Hamilton County Ageless Iron Scholarship Application**

This application must be typed in order to be considered.

Please complete the following, attach a copy of your transcript and return to the Guidance Office.

Student Name:	·	
Gender:	<u> </u>	
Address:		
Social Security Number:		
Home Phone or Cell Number:		
Parent's Names:		
College/University You Plan To Attend:		
Ag Related Field (Please Specify):		
Current Grade Point Average:	_(ATTACH TRANSCRIPT)	
High School Date of Graduation:	_	4
Please list Extracurricular Activities You Participate In:_		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Please List Your Hobbies or Special Interests:		

## Hamilton County Ageless Iron Scholarship Application

Please write a short paragraph explaining why you feel you should be awarded a scholarship.			
		2	
	e		
·			
Student's Signature			Date